# **=OP \$215.00 12061**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden West Homes		12/29/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Golden West Leasing, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Convention Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 840	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: NEVADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1206121
Registration Number:	1536907
Registration Number:	1523929
Registration Number:	953036
Registration Number:	2154688
Registration Number:	1802110
Registration Number:	1888500
Registration Number:	707438

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)331–7598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0392

900000799

Email: gjones@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Francis M. Pinckney
Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Hearst Tower – 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19904.060 (OAKWOOD)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: G. Jones, Trademark Paralegal

Total Attachments: 3

source=GWHGWLLLCpg1.tif
source=GWHGWLLLCpg2.tif
source=GWHGWLLLCpg3.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated this 29th day of December, 2000, recites and provides:

WHEREAS, Golden West Homes, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California with a mailing address at 1308 East Wakeham Street, Santa Ana, California, 92705 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") itemized on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Golden West Leasing, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, with a principal office and place of business at Suite 840, 101 Convention Center Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada, 98109 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and Registrations

of said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations of said Marks.

GOLDEN WEST HOMES, a California corporation

	11 ( .1	
By:	M Smith	
Name	: ROSSET A. SMITH	
Title:	Unice President	

State of North Carolina

County of Guilford

On this 9th day of June, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, came Robert A. 5mith, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Wene EBailey Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
DENA E. BAILEY
Notary Public - North Carolina
COUNTY OF GUILFORD
mission Expires \_\_//- 30 - 05

# **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Mark</u>	Registered U.S. Trademarks Registration Number	Registration Date
Freedom	1,206,121	08/24/1982
Freedom	1,536,907	04/25/1989
Freedom Homes and Design	1,523,929	02/07/1989
Oakwood	953,036	01/13/1973
Energy Guard	2,154,688	05/05/1998
Crest Homes	1,802,110	11/02/1993
Schult	1,888,500	04/11/1995
Marlette	707,438	11/22/1960

RECORDED: 06/30/2003